UNOFFICIAL COPY

QUIT CLAIM DEED Statutory (Illinois)

(Corporation to Corporation)
3 1-00321-PT RB110149
THE GRANTOR:

US Bank National Association, as Trustee for BAFC 2006-8T2 a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and duly authorized to transact business in the State of Illinois, party of the first part, for and in consideration of TEN (\$10.00) DOLLARS, and other valuable consideration in hand paid, and pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, by these presents does Quit Claim to

K.L.E.O. Community Family Life Center



Doc#: 1136449067 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 12/30/2011 04:01 PM Pg: 1 of 4

a corporation organized and existing index and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois having its principal office at the following address 119 E. Garfield Blvd., Chicago IL 60637, party of the second part, the following described Real Estate situated in the County of COOK and State of Illinois, to wit:

SEF LECAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED

Together with all and singular the hereditaments and appurturances thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and p offits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the party of the first part, either in law or equity, (i, in and to the above described premises, with the hereditaments and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto the party of the second part, their heirs and assigns forever.

And the party of the first part, for itself, and its successors, does covenant, promise and agree, to and with the party of the second part, their heirs and assigns, that it has not done or suffered to be done, anything whereby the said premises the by grand part, who in any manner incumbered or charged, except as herein recited.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 15-14-147-013-0000 Address(es) of Real Estate: 1510 S. 1st Avenue, Maywood, IL 60153 \$ 380,00 Light What 12/22/11 Bestate Transfer Tay Paid

In Witness Whereof, said party of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its X President, and attested by its X Secretary, this X Co day of

NAME OF CORPORATION: US Bank National Association, as Trustee for BAF(22)06-8T2 by: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as its Attorney-In-Fact

IMPRESS CORPORATE SEAL HERE MICHAEL C. SCHEFFERT Vice President Loan Documentation

NICOLE ROBINSON
Vice President Loan Documentation

SECRETARY

PRESIDENT

RE642

UNOFFICIAL COPY

	State of X Towa, County of X State of X ss. I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for	ЭГ
IMPRESS NOTARIAL	the County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that X WChael C Sheffert	for.
SEAL HERE	personally known to me to be the X VICE President of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as Attorney-In-Fact	IOT
	US Bank National Association, as Trustee for BAFC 2006-8T2, and X No. (1) Roberts (1) personally known to be to be the X Secretary of the said corporation, and personally known to be to be the X Secretary of the said corporation.	- to
	me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me in per	.o son
and severally acknowledge	nowledged that as such \(\text{\text{U}} \) President and \(\text{\text{PR}} \) Secretary, they signed and delivered the said	
instrument and cau	used the corporate seal of said corporation to be affixed thereto, pursuant to authority given by the Board of corporation, as their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the	
uses and purposes		
	-21 Sanl 11	
	and and out civil seal, this $X \subseteq \mathcal{C}$ day of 20	
Commission expire	NOTARY PUBLIC	
	MITCH MCLAUGHLIN	
COLLIC DICCONINE	LAY O TOtloo NUMBER / DUMPT)	
THIS INSTRUME	ENT WAS PREPARED EY. Freedman Anscimo Lindberg LLC February 10, 2014	
	1807 W. Diek. Road, #333	
	Naperville, IL 60 63 1890	
	4	
MAIL TO: K.L.E.O.	. Community Family Life Center	
119 E. Ga	arfield Blvd.	
Chicago l	IL 60637	
OR 1	RECORDERS OFFICE BOX NO	
	Community Family Life Center darfield Blvd. IL 60637 RECORDERS OFFICE BOX NO JENT TAX BILLS TO: Community Family Life Center darfield Blvd.	
	JENT TAX BILLS TO:	
	. Community Family Life Center Sarfield Blvd.	
	NOIS TRANSFER STAMPS ovision of Section 4,	
	Section 1985	
	NOIS TRANSFER STAMPS	
Exempt Under Pro	Section 4,	
Real Estate Transi Date: 9-27-1	fer Act	
Signature:////	Kollu-	
<u></u>	RI	E 64

PREMERTILE 1350 W. NORTH V28 THICHWAY ARLINGTON HEIGHTS HE 66004 (347) 2.5-7100

1136449067 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

File No.: 2011-00321-PT

Commitment No.: 2011-00321-PT

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

The land referred to in this commitment is described as follows:

THE NORTH 17.2 FEET OF LOT 14 AND LOT 15 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 8.8 FEET THEREOF) IN BLOCK 167 IN MAYWOOD, A SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 2, SECTION 11, AND SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.



UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

laws of the state of Illinois.
Dated December 28, 20 ((Signature:
Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me By the said Thomas This And December 20 SARAH K. CLARK Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 04/07/12
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.
Date Declar 28, 2011 Signature: Grantee or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me By the said Turnes J. Free Wo This J., day of J. Clember 20 11 Notary Public My Commission Expires 04/07/12 Neter Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)